ASTOUND TV BUSINESS

CHANNEL LINEUP

SIGNATURE
3 WUTB MyNetwork HD 96  Anne Arundel Cty Pub 207 QVC2
4 WBAL HD (NBC) Schools 210 OXYGEN HD
5  WBFF HD (FOX) 97 BUZZRTV 211 DISNEY JRHD
7 WMAR HD ( ABC) 98 Anne Arundel Cty Gov 212 HALLMARK HD
8  Astound TV Networ (ATVN) @ 99 Anne Arundel Pub Access 213 HALLMARK MYSTERY HD
9  WJZHD (CBS) 101 BETHD 214 HALLMARK FAMILY HD
10 WTTG HD (FOX) 102 TV ONE 220 POP TV HD
11 WNUV 54 (Balto) CW 103 BETHER 221 TV LAND HD
12 QVCHD 104 NEWSNATION HD 222 FREEFORM HD
20 HSNHD 105 A&EHD 224 FOOD NETWORK HD
22 WMPT HD (PBS) 107 TBS Anne Arundel 225 HGTV HD
23 WHUT (PBS) 108 TNT Anne Arundel 240 CARTOON HD
25 WZDC HD (Telemundo 44) 109 USAHD 241 NICK HD
26 WETAHD (PBS) 110 PARAMOUNT NETWORK 250 DISNEY HD
29 WNUV Antenna TV HD 251 DISNEY WEST
32 WNUV Comet TV 111 FXHD 260 EWTN
34 WBFF Charge 12 SYFYHD 261 TBN
35 ROAR 15 EIHD 262 INSPIRATION
36 WETA Metro HD 16 tuTVHD 263 THE WORD
37 WETA World 117 COMEDYCENTRALHD 16, paysTAR
38 WETAKIDS (PBS) 118 JUSTICE CENTRAL HD 269 Jewish Broadcasting
39 WETA UK HD 120 ANIMAL PLANET HD Senvice
40 HSN 2 HD 128 GSNHD 270 SONLIFE
45 MPTPBSKIDS 140 REELZHD 301 C-SPAN
47 JEWELRY TV 142 AMC HD 302 C-SPAN2
49 WBALDT2 MeTV Baltimore = '*3 &%@T&;%ASS'C 303 C-SPAN3
50 Story TV 305 CNNHD
77 StartTV 198 IFC HD 306 HLNHD
78 DABL 159 SUNDANCE TV HD 308 NEWS CH. 8 HD
160 MTV HD

90 Astound TV 8 . 310 CNBC HD

(BULLETIN BOARD) 311 MS Now HD
93 WMARDT2 GRIT 201 HEE\I\%EKM%’ IE 315 FOX NEWS HD
95 églr;: étrundel Comm 202 LIFETIVE HD glg Eooxx V%;Jast::fss NEWS HD

e 205 WE TV HD
*Bold indicates Limited Basic channels
PREM | ERE"< (Must subscribe to Signature)
Movies & 170 CMTHD 245 TEEN NICK
Entertainment 171 CMT MUSIC 246 NICK TOO
126 BBC AMERICA HD 178 FUSE HD 247 NICKTOONS
129 NAT GEO WILD HD 180 CLEO TV HD 248 NICK JR
130 LOGO 231 NBC UNIVERSO HD 249 BOOMERANG
138 OVATION HD 273 BET GOSPEL 252 DISNEY XD HD
161 MTV2 HD . . 255 DISCOVERY FAMILY
162 NICK Music 16 [l 271 UPLIFTING
8 e e 204 LIFETIMEREALWOMEN  °-) o oo
164 TR3s 215 DESTINATIONAVERICAHD . o overy LiFe

216 MAGNOLIANETWORK HD

166 MTV CLASSIC 217 COOKING HD
167 BET Soul
|NTERNAT|ONAL* (Must subscribe to Signature)
469 ART - ARABIAN 529 RTN (Russian) 790 TELEHIT
476 ITV Gold (South Asian) 530 RTVI (Russian) 791 Ritmoson
477 TVASIA 535 TFC FILIPINO 792 LATELE NOVELA
478 ZEETV 536 GMAPINOY TV -FILIPINO 794 NBC UNIVERSO
479 AAPAKA COLORS 537 GMALIFE - FILIPINO 795 DISCOVERY en ESPANOL
485 ITVN - POLISH 538 MYX - PAN ASIAN 796 TVN CHILE
486 TVN24 - POLISH 540 RTPI PORTUGESE 797 TV ESPANOLA
488 CCTV4 - CHINESE 798 CNN en ESPANOL
489 CTI MiVisién Lite 799 NAT GEO MUNDO
497 MBC AMERICA- KOREAN : 784 DE PELICULA CLASICO 800 HISTORY en ESPANOL
498 TVK24 - KOREAN 785 DE PELICULA 805 ESPN DEPORTES
504 TV JAPAN 786 CINE MEXICANO 806 FOX DEPORTES
507 RAIITALIAN 787 CINELATINO 809 TBN ENLACE
515 TV5- FRENCH 788 Tr3s 810 EWTN en ESPANOL
521 ANTENNA SAT - GREEK 789 BANDAMAX 813 CENTROAMERICATV

*Certain channels require a subscription to Signature.

320

321
333
335
336
337
340
345
350
354
355
362
363
364
365
368
370

371

374
375
377
380
383
390
610
770
77
772
773
774
775

Anne Arundel

WEATHER CH HD-Anne
Arundel

ACCUWEATHER
TRAVEL CHANNEL HD
DISCOVERY CHANNEL HD
OWN HD

IDHD

HISTORY HD

TLC HD

NAT GEO HD

Discovery Turbo HD
MASNHD

FXX HD

ESPN HD-Baltimore
ESPN 2 HD-Anne Arundel
ESPNEWS HD

ESPNU HD

MONUMENTAL SPORTS
NETWORK

MONUMENTAL SPORTS
NETWORK

BIG 10 NETWORK HD
FOX SPORTS 1 HD

BIG 10 NETWORKALT 1 HD
CBS SPORTS HD

FOX SPORTS 2 HD

THE TENNIS CHANNEL HD
MPT2 Create HDTV
Comedy.tv HDTV

Pets. TV HDTV

CARS.TV HD

RECIPE.TV HD
ES.TVHD
MYDESTINATION HD

News & Information

307
325
332

338
341
346
348
349
351

815
816

817
818

820
821

822

823

824

825

CNNI
BLOOMBERG HD

ONE CARIBBEAN
TELEVISION

CRIME & INVESTIGATION HD
VICELAND

FYI' HD

AMERICAN HEROS CHANNEL
SMITHSONIAN HD
SCIENCE HD

WAPA AMERICA
TELEMICRO
INTERNACIONAL
CARACOL TV
ECUAVISA
INTERNACIONAL
GRAN CINE

MUSIC CHOICE
MEXICANA

MUSIC CHOICE MUSICA
URBANA

MUSIC CHOICE POP
LATINO

MUSIC CHOICE
TROPICALES
DISCOVERY FAMILIA

Not all channels are available in all areas. Signature required to receive other programming tiers. Public viewing lineups may differ. Channel lineup
subject to change. Digital converter box required to receive service. HD television and HD converter box required to received HD programming.

All names, logos, images and service marks are the property of their respective owners. Channel lineup accurate as of January, 2026.

©2026 Astound Business Solutions, LLC. All rights reserved.

N

Astound™

Business Solutions

4K Channels
4000 4K FOX Event
4001 4K FOX Event 2

Music Choice
Digital Music

853
854

855
856
857
858
859

860

861
862
863
864
865

866
867

868
869
870
871
872
873
874
875
876

Music Choice Today's Hits
Music Choice Feel-Good
Favorites

Music Choice Dance

Music Choice ‘60s Generation
Music Choice Hip-Hop and R&B
Music Choice Country Rock

Music Choice Hip-Hop
Classics

Music Choice Throwback
Jams

Music Choice R&B Classics
Music Choice Today's R&B
Music Choice Gospel

Music Choice Classic Christmas

Music Choice Alt & Rock
Favorites

Music Choice Yacht Rock

Music Choice ‘60s & ‘70s
Mellow Hits

Music Choice Adult Alternative
Music Choice Rock Hits
Music Choice Classic Rock
Music Choice Soft Rock
Music Choice Sleep Noise
Music Choice Pop Hits
Music Choice Pop Energy
Music Choice Trending Hits
Music Choice Happy Hits

Sports

358
361
367
369
376
378
381
385
386
387
388

826
827
828
829
830
831
832
833

OUTDOOR CHANNEL HD
FOX SPORTS DEPORTES
MSG NATIONAL HD
ESPN DEPORTES

YES NATIONAL

belN SPORTS HD

GOLF HD

SEC HD

FAN DUEL RACING

FAN DUEL TV

NHL NETWORK HD

SORPRESA

ULTRA FAMILIA
DISNEY XD (SAP)
BOOMERANG (SAP)
SEMILITAS

TELE EL SALVADOR
TVDOMINICA
PASIONES

MiVisidon Plus
Includes ALL MiVision Lite
Channels PLUS

808
820
834

BEIN SPORTS ESP
GRAN CINE
VIENDO MOVIES

877 Music Choice ‘70s & ‘80s

Favorites

Music Choice Pop
Instrumentals

Music Choice ‘90s
Music Choice ‘80s
Music Choice ‘70s
Music Choice Solid Gold Oldies
Music Choice Pop & Country
Music Choice Today’s Country

Music Choice Country
Favorites

Music Choice Classic Country

Music Choice Contemporary
Christian

Music Choice Today's Latin
Hits

Music Choice Relaxing Vibes

Music Choice Calming
Classical

Music Choice Tropicales

Music Choice Romantic
Latin Pop

Music Choice Sounds of
The Seasons

Music Choice Joyful
Instrumentals

Music Choice Soundscapes
Music Choice Smooth Jazz
Music Choice Jazz

Music Choice Blues

Music Choice Singers & Swing
Music Choice Easy Listening

Music Choice Classical
Masterpieces

Music Choice Light Classical

878

879
880
881
882
883
884
885

886
887

888

889
890

891
892

893

894

895
896
897
898
899
900
901

902

389 NFLNETWORKHD -

Anne Arundel

MLB NETWORK HD
NBA TV NETWORK HD
ACC NETWORK HD

391
392
393

HD PREMIUMS’

(Must subscribe to Signature)

353 RACERHD
394 MLB STRIKE ZONE HD

PREMIUM
SPORTS’

(Must subscribe to Signature)

359 FOXSOCCERPLUS HD™
360 NFLRED ZONE HD**

1.833.BIZ.ASTOUND (1.833.249.2786)
astoundbusiness.com



