

SIGNATURE

3	WUTB MyNetwork HD
4	WBAL HD (NBC)
5	WBFF HD (FOX)
7	WMAR HD (ABC)
8	Astound TV Networ (ATVN)
9	WJZ HD (CBS)
10	WTTG HD (FOX)
11	WNUV 54 (Balto) CW
12	QVC HD
20	HSN HD
22	WMPT HD (PBS)
23	WHUT (PBS)
25	WZDC HD (Telemundo 44)
26	WETA HD (PBS)
29	WNUV Antenna TV
32	WNUV Comet TV
34	WBFF Charge
35	ROAR
36	WETA Metro HD
37	WETA World
38	WETA KIDS (PBS)
39	WETA UK HD
40	HSN 2 HD
45	MPT PBS KIDS
47	JEWELRY TV
49	WBALD2 MeTV Baltimore
50	Story TV
77	StartTV
78	DABL
90	Astound TV 8 (BULLETIN BOARD)
93	WMARDT2 GRIT
95	Anne Arundel Comm College
96	Anne Arundel Cty Pub Schools
97	BUZZR TV
98	Anne Arundel Cty Gov
99	Anne Arundel Pub Access
101	BET HD
102	TV ONE
103	BET HER
104	NEWSNATION HD
105	A&E HD
107	TBS Anne Arundel
108	TNT Anne Arundel
109	USA HD
110	PARAMOUNT NETWORK HD
111	FX HD
112	SYFY HD
115	E! HD
116	tru TV HD
117	COMEDY CENTRAL HD
118	JUSTICE CENTRAL HD
120	ANIMAL PLANET HD
128	GSN HD
140	REELZ HD
142	AMC HD
143	TURNER CLASSIC MOVIES HD
158	IFC HD
159	SUNDANCE TV HD
160	MTV HD
165	VH-1 HD
201	LIFETIME MOVIE NETWORK HD
202	LIFETIME HD
205	WE TV HD

*Bold indicates Limited Basic channels

207	QVC 2
210	OXYGEN HD
211	DISNEY JR HD
212	HALLMARK HD
213	HALLMARK MYSTERY HD
214	HALLMARK FAMILY HD
220	POP TV HD
221	TV LAND HD
222	FREEMFORM HD
224	FOOD NETWORK HD
225	HGTV HD
240	CARTOON HD
241	NICK HD
250	DISNEY HD
251	DISNEY WEST
260	EWTN
261	TBN
262	INSPIRATION
263	THE WORD
264	DAYSTAR
269	Jewish Broadcasting Service
270	SONLIFE
301	C-SPAN
302	C-SPAN2
303	C-SPAN3
305	CNN HD
306	HLN HD
308	NEWS CH. 8 HD
310	CNBC HD
311	MS Now HD
315	FOX NEWS HD
316	FOX BUSINESS NEWS HD
319	Fox Weather

320	WEATHER CH HD-Anne Arundel
321	ACCUWEATHER
333	TRAVEL CHANNEL HD
335	DISCOVERY CHANNEL HD
336	OWN HD
337	ID HD
340	HISTORY HD
345	TLC HD
350	NAT GEO HD
354	Discovery Turbo HD
355	MASNHD
362	FX HD
363	ESPN HD-Baltimore
364	ESPN 2 HD-Anne Arundel
365	ESPNEWS HD
368	ESPNU HD
370	MONUMENTAL SPORTS NETWORK
371	MONUMENTAL SPORTS NETWORK
374	BIG 10 NETWORK HD
375	FOX SPORTS 1 HD
377	BIG 10 NETWORK ALT 1 HD
380	CBS SPORTS HD
383	FOX SPORTS 2 HD
390	THE TENNIS CHANNEL HD
610	MPT2 Create HDTV
770	Comedy.tv HDTV
771	Pets.TV HDTV
772	CARS.TV HD
773	RECIPE.TV HD
774	ES.TV HD
775	MYDESTINATION HD

4K Channels

- 4000 4K FOX Event
- 4001 4K FOX Event 2

Music Choice Digital Music

853	Music Choice Today's Hits
854	Music Choice Feel-Good Favorites
855	Music Choice Dance
856	Music Choice '60s Generation
857	Music Choice Hip-Hop and R&B
858	Music Choice Country Rock
859	Music Choice Hip-Hop Classics
860	Music Choice Throwback Jams
861	Music Choice R&B Classics
862	Music Choice Today's R&B
863	Music Choice Gospel
864	Music Choice Classic Christmas
865	Music Choice Alt & Rock Favorites
866	Music Choice Yacht Rock
867	Music Choice '60s & '70s Mellow Hits
868	Music Choice Adult Alternative
869	Music Choice Rock Hits
870	Music Choice Classic Rock
871	Music Choice Soft Rock
872	Music Choice Sleep Noise
873	Music Choice Pop Hits
874	Music Choice Pop Energy
875	Music Choice Trending Hits
876	Music Choice Happy Hits

877	Music Choice '70s & '80s Favorites
878	Music Choice Pop Instrumentals
879	Music Choice '90s
880	Music Choice '80s
881	Music Choice '70s
882	Music Choice Solid Gold Oldies
883	Music Choice Pop & Country
884	Music Choice Today's Country
885	Music Choice Country Favorites
886	Music Choice Classic Country
887	Music Choice Contemporary Christian
888	Music Choice Today's Latin Hits
889	Music Choice Relaxing Vibes
890	Music Choice Calming Classical
891	Music Choice Tropicales
892	Music Choice Romantic Latin Pop
893	Music Choice Sounds of The Seasons
894	Music Choice Joyful Instrumentals
895	Music Choice Soundscapes
896	Music Choice Smooth Jazz
897	Music Choice Jazz
898	Music Choice Blues
899	Music Choice Singers & Swing
900	Music Choice Easy Listening
901	Music Choice Classical Masterpieces
902	Music Choice Light Classical

PREMIERE* (Must subscribe to Signature)

Movies & Entertainment

126	BBC AMERICA HD
129	NAT GEO WILD HD
130	LOGO
138	OVATION HD
161	MTV2 HD
162	NICK Music
163	BET JAMS
164	TR3s
166	MTV CLASSIC
167	BET Soul

170	CMT HD
171	CMT MUSIC
178	FUSE HD
180	CLEO TV HD
231	NBC UNIVERSO HD
273	BET GOSPEL

Child & Family

204	LIFETIME REAL WOMEN
215	DESTINATION AMERICA HD
216	MAGNOLIA NETWORK HD
217	COOKING HD

245	TEEN NICK
246	NICK TOO
247	NICKTOONS
248	NICK JR
249	BOOMERANG
252	DISNEY XD HD
255	DISCOVERY FAMILY
271	UPLIFTING
272	ASPIRE
339	DISCOVERY LIFE

News & Information

307	CNNI
325	BLOOMBERG HD
332	ONE CARIBBEAN TELEVISION
338	CRIME & INVESTIGATION HD
341	VICELAND
346	FYI HD
348	AMERICAN HEROS CHANNEL
349	SMITHSONIAN HD
351	SCIENCE HD

Sports

358	OUTDOOR CHANNEL HD
361	FOX SPORTS DEPORTES
367	MSG NATIONAL HD
369	ESPN DEPORTES
376	YES NATIONAL
378	beIN SPORTS HD
381	GOLF HD
385	SEC HD
386	FAN DUEL RACING
387	FAN DUEL TV
388	NHL NETWORK HD

389	NFL NETWORK HD - Anne Arundel
391	MLB NETWORK HD
392	NBA TV NETWORK HD
393	ACC NETWORK HD

INTERNATIONAL* (Must subscribe to Signature)

469	ART - ARABIAN
476	ITV Gold (South Asian)
477	TV ASIA
478	ZEE TV
479	AAPAKA COLORS
485	ITVN - POLISH
486	TVN24 - POLISH
488	CCTV4 - CHINESE
489	CTI
497	MBC AMERICA - KOREAN
498	TVK24 - KOREAN
504	TV JAPAN
507	RAI ITALIAN
515	TV5 - FRENCH
521	ANTENNA SAT - GREEK

529	RTN (Russian)
530	RTVI (Russian)
535	TFC FILIPINO
536	GMA PINOY TV - FILIPINO
537	GMA LIFE - FILIPINO
538	MYX - PAN ASIAN
540	RTPI PORTUGUESE

MiVisión Lite

784	DE PELICULA CLASICO
785	DE PELICULA
786	CINE MEXICANO
787	CINELATINO
788	Tr3s
789	BANDAMAX

790	TELEHIT
791	Ritmoson
792	LATELE NOVELA
794	NBC UNIVERSO
795	DISCOVERY en ESPANOL
796	TVN CHILE
797	TV ESPANOLA
798	CNN en ESPANOL
799	NAT GEO MUNDO
800	HISTORY en ESPANOL
805	ESPN DEPORTES
806	FOX DEPORTES
809	TBN ENLACE
810	EWTN en ESPANOL
813	CENTROAMERICA TV

815	WAPA AMERICA
816	TELEMICRO INTERNACIONAL
817	CARACOL TV
818	ECUAVISIA INTERNACIONAL
820	GRAN CINE
821	MUSIC CHOICE MEXICANA
822	MUSIC CHOICE MUSICA URBANA
823	MUSIC CHOICE POP LATINO
824	MUSIC CHOICE TROPICALES
825	DISCOVERY FAMILIA

826	SORPRESA
827	ULTRA FAMILIA
828	DISNEY XD (SAP)
829	BOOMERANG (SAP)
830	SEMILITAS
831	TELE EL SALVADOR
832	TVDOMINICA
833	PASIONES

MiVisión Plus

Includes ALL MiVisión Lite Channels PLUS	
808	BEIN SPORTS ESP
820	GRAN CINE
834	VIENDO MOVIES

HD PREMIUMS*

(Must subscribe to Signature)

353	RACER HD
394	MLB STRIKE ZONE HD

PREMIUM SPORTS*

(Must subscribe to Signature)

359	FOX SOCCER PLUS HD**
360	NFL RED ZONE HD***

*Certain channels require a subscription to Signature.

Not all channels are available in all areas. Signature required to receive other programming tiers. Public viewing lineups may differ. Channel lineup subject to change. Digital converter box required to receive service. HD television and HD converter box required to received HD programming. All names, logos, images and service marks are the property of their respective owners. Channel lineup accurate as of January, 2026. ©2026 Astound Business Solutions, LLC. All rights reserved.

1.833.BIZ.ASTOUND (1.833.249.2786)

astoundbusiness.com